## TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024(SEPT-JUNE) (**NEW & RETURNING STUDENTS**)

Grades	5-1	2*
--------	-----	----

PLAN I	(REGULAR SCHEDULE)	\$16,950
PLAN II	(EXTENDED SCHEDULE)	\$17,350
PLAN III	(FULL PAYMENT – early payment discount)	\$16,750

PLAN I: NEW STUDENT: Due upon acceptance = \$3,500, March 1 = \$5,380, April 1 = \$4,035, May 1 = \$4,035

RETURNING STUDENT: January 25, 2023 = \$3,500, March 1 = \$5,380 April 1 = \$4,035, May 1 = \$4,035

PLAN II: NEW: Due upon acceptance = \$3,500, \$1,385 per month beginning March 1 to December 1, 2023

RETURNING: January 25, 2023 = \$3,500, \$1,385 per month beginning March 1 to December 1, 2023

PLAN III: NEW STUDENT: Due upon acceptance = \$16,750

RETURNING STUDENT: **January 25, 2023** = \$3,500, **March 1** =\$13,250

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- A \$3,500 NON-REFUNDABLE COMMITMENT FEE is due upon acceptance or registration.
- A Fee of \$250 will be applied to all Graduating Students.
- There may be additional fees associated with optional activities and some sports, excursions and summer programs.
- The Fee for the De La Salle Parents' Association is \$150.00 and is payable directly to the association.
- Parents/Guardians are to select the Tuition Fee Plan at the time of registration. It will be assumed that if Plan I or Plan III are not selected or followed, Plan II will be applied.
- A Late Fee of 1.5% per month will be charged for Tuition Fee accounts in arrears.
- Unless approved, all Tuition Fees are to be paid in full no later than December 1, 2023. Failure to pay
  Tuition Fees may result in the withholding of report cards, transcripts, and further admission to
  classes, including permanent dismissal from the school.
- The Tuition Fee Schedule is considered the Principal Invoice for Fees and should, therefore, be retained for reference. A Refund Schedule is provided.
- The Tuition Fee for International Students is \$22,000. Parent/Guardians are to contact the Business Office to arrange a payment plan.